LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET LOCAL EDUCATION AUTHORITY

INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT

MOSS HALL SCHOOLS FEDERATION

- 1. The names of the schools are Moss Hall Infant School and Moss Hall Junior School, together comprising Moss Hall Schools Federation.
- 2. The schools are Community Schools.
- 3. The name of the governing body is "The Governing Body of Moss Hall Schools Federation".
- 4. The governing body shall consist of:
 - a. Two Parent Governors
 - b. One Local Authority governor
 - c. One Staff governor (to be nominated from either Moss Hall Infant School or Moss Hall Junior School)
 - d. Ten Co-opted governors
 - e. One Executive Headteacher.
- 5. The total number of governors is fifteen.
- 6. The term of office for all governors is 4 years.
- 7. The instrument of government comes into effect as of 6 January 2020.
- 8. This instrument of government was made by order of the London Borough of Barnet on 11 March 2021
- A copy of the instrument must be supplied to every member of the governing body.

THE COMMON SEAL OF THE MAYOR AND BURGESSES OF THE LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET was hereunto affixed in the presence of:



No. IN REGISTER S7/600